
IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield 

 

October 25, 2014 

Girls Varsity        

3.0 Miles   

 

 

RACE RESULTS 

 

 

   Place 

Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1        Brooks                     Samaya Lewis (Sr)          0:19:31.6 

  2     1  Riverside-Brookfield       Hailey Jurgens (Fr)        0:19:45.4 

  3     2  Riverside-Brookfield       Deanna Keen (Sr)           0:21:03.4 

  4     3  Hubbard                    Vanessa Garcia (Fr)        0:21:10.8 

  5     4  Solorio Academy            Maria Garcia (Jr)          0:21:15.0 

  6     5  Riverside-Brookfield       Meaghan Dorsey (Sr)        0:21:29.3 

  7     6  Riverside-Brookfield       Leanna Keen (So)           0:21:35.5 

  8     7  Solorio Academy            Mariah Torres (Fr)         0:21:44.2 

  9     8  Solorio Academy            Esther Franco (Jr)         0:21:59.9 

 10     9  Evergreen Park             Eileen Rohan (Sr)          0:22:01.0 

 11    10  Riverside-Brookfield       Natalie Cote (So)          0:22:10.9 

 12    11  Solorio Academy            Yaritza Saucedo (So)       0:22:13.7 

 13    12  Hubbard                    Jennifer Rubio (Sr)        0:22:17.4 

 14    13  Riverside-Brookfield       Gabby Tarrant (Fr)         0:22:23.4 

 15    14  Solorio Academy            Deysi Garcia (So)          0:22:30.1 

 16    15  Solorio Academy            Yesenia Muruato (Sr)       0:22:44.1 

 17    16  Kennedy                    Alejandra Macias (Sr)      0:23:02.9 

 18    17  Evergreen Park             Megan Quick (So)           0:23:13.9 

 19    18  Solorio Academy            Jackie Hernandez (Sr)      0:23:22.4 

 20    19  Morgan Park                Jada Laye (Fr)             0:23:24.6 

 21    20  Evergreen Park             Katie Sammon (So)          0:23:25.6 

 22    21  Morgan Park                Chante Johnson (Fr)        0:23:29.3 

 23    22  Morgan Park                Asha Caldwell (Jr)         0:23:45.3 

 24    23  Kennedy                    Fatime Nezirovski (So)     0:23:50.5 

 25    24  Evergreen Park             Diane Oledejo (So)         0:24:10.9 

 26    25  Riverside-Brookfield       Emma Pizana (Fr)           0:24:17.3 

 27    26  Evergreen Park             Jill Siemiawski (Sr)       0:24:22.5 

 28    27  Kennedy                    Angelica Garcia (Jr)       0:25:02.2 

 29        Brooks                     Nichole Holloway (Sr)      0:25:03.6 

 30        Hancock                    Lucia Alvarez (Jr)         0:25:09.0 

 31    28  Morgan Park                Likkaya Keyes (Fr)         0:25:17.3 

 32    29  Evergreen Park             Emily VanSickle (So)       0:25:18.3 

 33    30  Evergreen Park             Emily Huneck (Jr)          0:25:40.4 

 34    31  Kennedy                    Patrycja Skibinska (So)    0:26:03.1 

 35    32  Kennedy                    Karla Calderon (Jr)        0:26:39.8 

 36    33  Kennedy                    Lyzette Soto (Jr)          0:26:52.8 

 37    34  Hubbard                    Jasmine Silvestre (Jr)     0:27:36.7 

 38    35  Hubbard                    Jocelyn Meza (So)          0:28:03.5 

 39    36  Morgan Park                Jazmine Maxwell (Fr)       0:28:12.3 

 40    37  Morgan Park                Olivia Strong (Fr)         0:28:13.4 

 41    38  Kennedy                    Anisa Codamon (So)         0:28:38.1 

 42    39  Hubbard                    Jessica Leyva (Jr)         0:28:43.3 

 43    40  Hubbard                    Marisleysis Perez (Fr)     0:29:44.7 

 44    41  Hubbard                    Erika Delgado (Fr)         0:30:13.9 

 45        Hancock                    Amal Salem (Fr)            0:31:20.3 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Program (C) 1985-2014 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com 

Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com 

 



IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield 

 

October 25, 2014 

Girls Varsity        

3.0 Miles   

 

 

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS: 

 

 

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   Riverside-Brookfield          24        1,   2,   5,   6,  10,  13,  25 

  2   Solorio Academy               44        4,   7,   8,  11,  14,  15,  18 

  3   Evergreen Park                96        9,  17,  20,  24,  26,  29,  30 

  4   Hubbard                      123        3,  12,  34,  35,  39,  40,  41 

  5   Morgan Park                  126       19,  21,  22,  28,  36,  37 

  6   Kennedy                      129       16,  23,  27,  31,  32,  33,  38 

      Brooks                     No Score - Had only 2 finishers 

      Hancock                    No Score - Had only 2 finishers 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Program (C) 1985-2014 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com 

Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com 

 



IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield 

 

October 25, 2014 

Girls Varsity        

3.0 Miles   

 

 

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS 

 

 

Ovral 

Place          Name                        School                 Time 

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

  1   Samaya Lewis (Sr)            Brooks                      0:19:31.6 

 29   Nichole Holloway (Sr)        Brooks                      0:25:03.6 

 30   Lucia Alvarez (Jr)           Hancock                     0:25:09.0 

 45   Amal Salem (Fr)              Hancock                     0:31:20.3 

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Program (C) 1985-2014 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com 

Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com 

 



2014-2015 IHSA Girls Cross Country 

Regional Winner Report 
 
Class  2A 

Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles   

Local Manager's Name: Art Ostrow 

Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 

 

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along 

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams. 

 

 

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Brennan Denny             

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time 

 

1. Hailey Jurgens                     Fr               1       0:19:45.4 

2. Deanna Keen                        Sr               2       0:21:03.4 

3. Meaghan Dorsey                     Sr               5       0:21:29.3 

4. Leanna Keen                        So               6       0:21:35.5 

5. Natalie Cote                       So              10       0:22:10.9 

6. Gabby Tarrant                      Fr              13       0:22:23.4 

7. Emma Pizana                        Fr              25       0:24:17.3 

   Team Score:  24  

 

 

 

2nd Place Team: Solorio Academy            Head Coach: Lori Raffanti             

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time 

 

1. Maria Garcia                       Jr               4       0:21:15.0 

2. Mariah Torres                      Fr               7       0:21:44.2 

3. Esther Franco                      Jr               8       0:21:59.9 

4. Yaritza Saucedo                    So              11       0:22:13.7 

5. Deysi Garcia                       So              14       0:22:30.1 

6. Yesenia Muruato                    Sr              15       0:22:44.1 

7. Jackie Hernandez                   Sr              18       0:23:22.4 

   Team Score:  44  

 

 

 

3rd Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Libby McArthur            

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time 

 

1. Eileen Rohan                       Sr               9       0:22:01.0 

2. Megan Quick                        So              17       0:23:13.9 

3. Katie Sammon                       So              20       0:23:25.6 

4. Diane Oledejo                      So              24       0:24:10.9 

5. Jill Siemiawski                    Sr              26       0:24:22.5 

6. Emily VanSickle                    So              29       0:25:18.3 

7. Emily Huneck                       Jr              30       0:25:40.4 

   Team Score:  96  
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2014-2015 IHSA Girls Cross Country 

Regional Winner Report 
 
Class  2A 

Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles   

Local Manager's Name: Art Ostrow 

Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 

 

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along 

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams. 

 

 

4th Place Team: Hubbard                    Head Coach: Marta Diaz                

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time 

 

1. Vanessa Garcia                     Fr               3       0:21:10.8 

2. Jennifer Rubio                     Sr              12       0:22:17.4 

3. Jasmine Silvestre                  Jr              34       0:27:36.7 

4. Jocelyn Meza                       So              35       0:28:03.5 

5. Jessica Leyva                      Jr              39       0:28:43.3 

6. Marisleysis Perez                  Fr              40       0:29:44.7 

7. Erika Delgado                      Fr              41       0:30:13.9 

   Team Score:  123  

 

 

 

5th Place Team: Morgan Park                Head Coach: Derrick Calhoun           

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time 

 

1. Jada Laye                          Fr              19       0:23:24.6 

2. Chante Johnson                     Fr              21       0:23:29.3 

3. Asha Caldwell                      Jr              22       0:23:45.3 

4. Likkaya Keyes                      Fr              28       0:25:17.3 

5. Jazmine Maxwell                    Fr              36       0:28:12.3 

6. Olivia Strong                      Fr              37       0:28:13.4 

   Team Score:  126  

 

 

 

6th Place Team: Kennedy                    Head Coach: Monalisa Georgopoulos     

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time 

 

1. Alejandra Macias                   Sr              16       0:23:02.9 

2. Fatime Nezirovski                  So              23       0:23:50.5 

3. Angelica Garcia                    Jr              27       0:25:02.2 

4. Patrycja Skibinska                 So              31       0:26:03.1 

5. Karla Calderon                     Jr              32       0:26:39.8 

6. Lyzette Soto                       Jr              33       0:26:52.8 

7. Anisa Codamon                      So              38       0:28:38.1 

   Team Score:  129  

 

 
Program (C) 1985-2014 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com 

Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com 

 



2014-2015 IHSA Girls Cross Country 

Regional Winner Report 
 
Class  2A 

Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles   

Local Manager's Name: Art Ostrow 

Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 

 

Individual Finishers 
 

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six 

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as 

"Individuals At-Large." 

 

 

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach 

 
1. Samaya Lewis               Sr  Brooks                      1  0:19:31.6 Delin HIll            

2. Nichole Holloway           Sr  Brooks                     29  0:25:03.6 Delin HIll            

3. Lucia Alvarez              Jr  Hancock                    30  0:25:09.0 Erika Sandstrom       

4. Amal Salem                 Fr  Hancock                    45  0:31:20.3 Erika Sandstrom       

 
Program (C) 1985-2014 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com 
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2014-2015 IHSA Girls Cross Country 

Regional Winner Report 
 
Class  2A 

Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles   

Local Manager's Name: Art Ostrow 

Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 

 

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams 
 

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are 

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams. 

 

 

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Brennan Denny             

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School 

 

1. April Flores                       Jr      

2. Valerie Gaberik                    Jr      

3. Mia Hruska                         Jr      

4. Reilly O'Donnell                   Sr      

5. Molly Tracy                        Fr      

 

 

 

 

 

2nd Place Team: Solorio Academy            Head Coach: Lori Raffanti             

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School 

 

1. Nancy Contreras                    So      

2. Ruth Garcia                        Fr      

3. Clara Garcia                       Sr      

4. Espinosa Nathalea                  Fr      

5. Alexa Ortiz                        Sr      

 

 

 

 

 

3rd Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Libby McArthur            

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School 

 

1. Marissa Keleher                    Jr      

2. Emily Radgowski                    Sr      

3. Amanda Richter                     So      

4. Tatyanna St.Clair                  So      

5. Nyssa Wagner                       Fr      
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2014-2015 IHSA Girls Cross Country 

Regional Winner Report 
 
Class  2A 

Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles   

Local Manager's Name: Art Ostrow 

Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 

 

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams 
 

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are 

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams. 

 

 

4th Place Team: Hubbard                    Head Coach: Marta Diaz                

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School 

 

1. Beatriz Flores                     Jr      

2. Gabriela Gallegos                  Sr      

3. Lisset Madera-Gonzalez             Jr      

 

 

 

 

 

5th Place Team: Morgan Park                Head Coach: Derrick Calhoun           

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School 

 

1. Monique Gregory                    Sr      

2. Mekah Jordan                       Sr      

3. Jalaya Morgan                      Fr      

4. Tahja Shabazz                      Sr      

 

 

 

 

 

6th Place Team: Kennedy                    Head Coach: Monalisa Georgopoulos     

 

   First, Last Name              Year in School 

 

1. Linda Ramirez                      Fr      

2. Cynthia Zuniga                     Fr      
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